

# 2022 CITY OF SCOTTSDALE ADOPTION OF THE INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE, 2021 EDITION

Ordinance No. 4550, Resolution No. 12504

19485565v4

Page 1 of 2 Exhibit "A" Resolution No. 12504

## 2022 City of Scottsdale Adoption of the International Existing Building Code, 2021 Edition

#### SCOTTSDALE REVISED CODE

### **CHAPTER 31 – BUILDING AND CONSTRUCTION REGULATIONS**

#### ARTICLE VIII. INTERNATIONAL EXISTING BUILDING CODE Sec. 31-120. Adoption of International Existing Building Code.

The International Existing Building Code (IEBC), 2021 Edition, as published by the International Code Council, Inc., declared a public record by city Resolution No. 12504, is adopted by reference as part of the city Building Code.

[Sections 31-121 - 31-129: Reserved]